1www.thomsonlinear.com
Lifting Columns
Self Supporting, Compact and Versatile Linear Motion for
Quicker Throughput, Minimal Downtime and No Maintenance
New! Now Available in Three Models – Each with Unique Features
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
Introducing the Thomson Lifting Column Product Family
Thomson Lifting Columns are self-supporting and height adjustable lifting solutions

Lifting Columns
Ordering Keys
LC3000 Ordering Key
Position 1 2 3 4 5
Example LC3000 N 24 -400530 NX
LC1600 Ordering Key
Position 1 2 3 4 5
Example LC1600 N 24 -300480 NX
LC2000 Ordering Key
Position 1 2 3 4 5
Example LC2000 N 24 -400341 NX
1. Lifting column model
LC3000 = LC3000
2. Type
N = standard
3. Supply voltage
24 = 24 VDC
4. Stroke and retracted length
-400530 = 400 and 530 mm (1)
5. Connection and encoder options
NE = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, encoder feedback (2)
NX = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, no encoder feedback
1) This is just an example, see section Ordering Stroke, Retracted Length and Weight
     on page 11 for directions on how to calculate this number.
(2) Encoders are used when syncronizing multiple units.
1. Lifting column model
LC1600 = LC1600
2. Type
N = standard
3. Supply voltage
24 = 24 VDC
4. Stroke and retracted length
-200380 = 200 and 380 mm
-250430 = 250 and 430 mm
-300480 = 300 and 480 mm
-350580 = 350 and 581 mm
-400630 = 400 and 631 mm
5. Connection, electronic limit switches and encoder options
LX = Cable (L = 900 mm), flying leads, electronic limit switches
NE = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, encoder feedback (1)
NX = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, no encoder feedback (2)
(1)  Encoders are used when synchronizing multiple units. This option may
      only be used in conjunction with the DCG-254 control.
(2) This option may only be used in conjuction with the DCG-154 control.
1. Lifting column model
LC2000 = LC2000
2. Type
N = standard
3. Supply voltage
24 = 24 VDC
4. Stroke and retracted length
-400341 = 400 and 341 mm (1)
5. Connection and encoder options
NE = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, encoder feedback (2)
NX = Cable (L = 1900 mm), Molex connector, no encoder feedback
(1) This is just an example, see section Ordering Stroke, Retracted Length and Weight
     on page 9 for directions on how to calculate this number.
(2) Encoders are used when syncronizing multiple units.
14 www.thomsonlinear.com
DCG Control Series
Standard Features and Benefits
Performance Specifications